

State of Alaska
 Department of Education and Early Development
 Capital Improvement Projects (FY2011)
 School Construction Grant Fund
 Initial Agency Decision

Nov. 5	School District	Project Name	Amount Requested	Eligible Amount	Prior Funding	EED Recommended Amount	Participating Share	State Share	Aggregate Amount
1	Lower Yukon	Alakanuk K-12 School Replacement	\$47,394,170	\$47,394,170	\$0	\$47,394,170	\$947,883	\$46,446,287	\$46,446,287
2	Lower Kuskokwim	Kipnuk K-12 School Renovation / Addition	\$56,344,082	\$48,737,215	\$0	\$48,737,215	\$974,744	\$47,762,471	\$94,208,758
3	Lower Kuskokwim	Kwigillingok K-12 School Renovation / Addition	\$39,128,740	\$31,485,867	\$0	\$31,485,867	\$629,717	\$30,856,150	\$125,064,908
4	Lower Kuskokwim	Napaskiak K-12 School Replacement	\$40,921,255	\$33,586,431	\$0	\$33,586,431	\$671,729	\$32,914,702	\$157,979,610
5	Lower Yukon	Emmonak K-12 School Renovation/Addition	\$28,898,799	\$39,990,445	\$0	\$39,990,445	\$799,809	\$39,190,636	\$197,170,246
6	Lower Kuskokwim	Kuinerramiut Elitnaurviat K-12 School Renovation/Addition, Quinhagak	\$31,160,414	\$31,160,414	\$0	\$31,160,414	\$623,208	\$30,537,206	\$227,707,452
7	Northwest Arctic	Kivalina K-12 Renovation/Addition	\$15,414,491	\$15,414,491	\$0	\$15,414,491	\$4,624,347	\$10,790,144	\$238,497,596
8	Lower Kuskokwim	Kwethluk K-12 School Replacement	\$60,489,918	\$45,445,163	\$0	\$45,445,163	\$908,903	\$44,536,260	\$283,033,856
9	Southwest Region	Koliganek K-12 School Replacement	\$26,311,134	\$22,902,662	\$0	\$22,902,662	\$458,053	\$22,444,609	\$305,478,465
10	Lower Kuskokwim	Nightmute K-12 School Renovation / Addition	\$33,913,215	\$23,770,075	\$0	\$23,770,075	\$475,401	\$23,294,674	\$328,773,139
11	Kuspuk	Auntie Mary Nicoli Elementary School Replacement, Aniak	\$12,363,060	\$12,363,060	\$0	\$12,363,060	\$247,261	\$12,115,799	\$340,888,938
12	Northwest Arctic	Districtwide Clock Upgrade	\$178,760	\$178,760	\$0	\$178,760	\$53,628	\$125,132	\$341,014,070
13	Craig City	Craig Schools Alternative Wood Heat Project, Recovery Of Funds	\$179,080	\$179,080	\$0	\$179,080	\$8,954	\$170,126	\$341,184,196
14	Lake & Peninsula	Port Alsworth Classroom Addition	\$6,752,414	\$6,838,249	\$0	\$6,838,249	\$683,825	\$6,154,424	\$347,338,620
15	Galena	Galena Regional Learning Center Iditarod Classroom Conversion	\$14,340,516	\$13,916,787	\$0	\$13,916,787	\$695,839	\$13,220,948	\$360,559,568
16	Kuspuk	Johnie John Sr. K-12 Replacement School, Crooked Creek	\$13,314,890	\$13,314,890	\$0	\$13,314,890	\$266,298	\$13,048,592	\$373,608,160
17	Northwest Arctic	Buckland Heating System Improvements	\$220,200	\$220,200	\$0	\$220,200	\$66,060	\$154,140	\$373,762,300
18	Anchorage	Mears Middle School & Huffman Elementary Paving and Site Circulation	\$7,505,000	\$7,505,000	\$0	\$7,505,000	\$2,251,500	\$5,253,500	\$379,015,800
19	Saint Marys	Playground Equipment Replacement	\$291,107	\$291,107	\$0	\$291,107	\$14,555	\$276,552	\$379,292,352
20	Mat-Su Borough	Iditarod Elementary School Interior Renovation	\$8,128,531	\$8,128,531	\$0	\$8,128,531	\$2,438,559	\$5,689,972	\$384,982,324
21	Southeast Island	Kassan K-12 Covered Physical Education Area	\$474,004	\$474,004	\$0	\$474,004	\$9,480	\$464,524	\$385,446,848
22	Kenai Peninsula	Districtwide Asphalt Repairs	\$1,561,600	\$1,561,600	\$0	\$1,561,600	\$546,560	\$1,015,040	\$386,461,888

State of Alaska
 Department of Education and Early Development
 Capital Improvement Projects (FY2011)
 School Construction Grant Fund
 Initial Agency Decision

Nov. 5	School District	Project Name	Amount Requested	Eligible Amount	Prior Funding	EED Recommended Amount	Participating Share	State Share	Aggregate Amount
23	Annette Island	Metlakatla Schools Track and Field Construction	\$4,584,988	\$4,584,988	\$0	\$4,584,988	\$91,700	\$4,493,288	\$390,955,176
24	Valdez City	Districtwide Technology Upgrades	\$3,072,367	\$2,386,635	\$0	\$2,386,635	\$835,322	\$1,551,313	\$392,506,489
25	Mat-Su Borough	Mat-Su Day School New Construction	\$10,798,001	\$10,798,001	\$0	\$10,798,001	\$3,239,400	\$7,558,601	\$400,065,090
26	Juneau City Borough	Floyd Dryden Middle School Covered Play Area & Dzantik'i Heeni Middle School Trail Addition	\$1,960,000	\$1,960,000	\$0	\$1,960,000	\$686,000	\$1,274,000	\$401,339,090
27	Petersburg City	Districtwide Boiler Upgrades	\$2,180,335	\$2,180,335	\$0	\$2,180,335	\$654,100	\$1,526,235	\$402,865,325
28	Mat-Su Borough	Talkeetna Elementary School Playground Equipment Replacement	\$121,121	\$78,584	\$0	\$78,584	\$23,575	\$55,009	\$402,920,334
29	Mat-Su Borough	Meadow Lakes Elementary School Playground Equipment Replacement	\$121,121	\$78,584	\$0	\$78,584	\$23,575	\$55,009	\$402,975,343
30	Mat-Su Borough	Colony High School Chalk Boards Replacement	\$149,601	\$141,564	\$0	\$141,564	\$42,469	\$99,095	\$403,074,438
31	Juneau City Borough	Juneau School District Site / Safety / Security Improvements	\$1,700,000	\$1,700,000	\$0	\$1,700,000	\$595,000	\$1,105,000	\$404,179,438
32	Mat-Su Borough	Track And Field Renovation, 3 Schools	\$2,766,635	\$2,766,635	\$0	\$2,766,635	\$829,990	\$1,936,645	\$406,116,083
33	Petersburg City	Districtwide Covered Sidewalks	\$1,157,466	\$972,618	\$0	\$972,618	\$291,785	\$680,833	\$406,796,916
34	Juneau City Borough	Districtwide Food Service Upgrades	\$1,450,000	\$1,450,000	\$0	\$1,450,000	\$507,500	\$942,500	\$407,739,416
35	Lower Yukon	Pilot Station K-12 School Access Road Remediation	\$614,537	\$614,537	\$0	\$614,537	\$12,291	\$602,246	\$408,341,662
TOTALS:			\$475,961,552	\$434,570,682	\$0	\$434,570,682	\$26,229,020	\$408,341,662	